
 

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION 

DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO, 

) 

) 

 

 )  

  Petitioner, )  

 )  

  v. )  PCB No. 2016-029 

 )  (Variance – Water) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

AGENCY, 

) 

) 

 

 )  

  Respondent.  )  

 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

To: Sara Terranova 

 Stefanie N. Diers 

 IEPA, Division of Legal Counsel, #21 

 1021 N. Grand Avenue East 

 P.O. Box 19276 

 Springfield, Illinois  62794-9276 

 

Bradley Halloran 

Hearing Officer 

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

100 W. Randolph Street 

Chicago, Illinois  60601 

  

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on December 17, 2015, the Metropolitan Water 

Reclamation District of Greater Chicago electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 

Illinois Pollution Control Board a Time Certain Waiver of Decision Deadline, a copy of which 

is hereby served upon you. 

 

Dated:  December 17, 2015 

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION 

DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 

 

By: /s/ Fredric P. Andes    

One of Its Attorneys 

Fredric P. Andes 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive 

Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois  60606 

(312) 357-1313 (General) 

(312)214-8310 (Direct) 

(312)759-5646 (Fax) 

fredric.andes@btlaw.com 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  12/17/2015 

mailto:fredric.andes@btlaw.com


 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned attorney certifies, under penalties of perjury pursuant to 735 ILCS 5/1-

109, that he caused a copy of the foregoing Time Certain Waiver of Decision Deadline to be 

served via First Class Mail, postage paid, from One North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, on 

the 17th day of December, 2015 to: 

 

 Sara Terranova 

 Stefanie N. Diers 

 IEPA, Division of Legal Counsel, #21 

 1021 N. Grand Avenue East 

 P.O. Box 19276 

 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 

 

 

Bradley Halloran 

Hearing Officer 

Illinois Pollution Control Board 

100 W. Randolph Street 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 

  

  

/s/ Fredric P. Andes   

One of Its Attorneys 

  

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  12/17/2015 



 

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

 

 

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION 

DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO, 

) 

) 

 

 )  

  Petitioner, )  

 )  

  v. )  PCB No. 2016-029 

 )  (Variance – Water) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 

AGENCY, 

) 

) 

 

 )  

  Respondent.  )  

 

 

TIME CERTAIN WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE 
 

 Petitioner, the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, hereby 

waives the decision deadline in the above-captioned matter under 35 Ill. Admin. Code § 

101.308(c) until and including September 15, 2016. 

 

  

Dated:  December 17, 2015 

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION 

DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 

 

 

By: /s/ Fredric P. Andes    

One of Its Attorneys 

 

Fredric P. Andes 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

One North Wacker Drive 

Suite 4400 

Chicago, Illinois  60606 

(312) 357-1313 (General) 

(312)214-8310 (Direct) 

(312)759-5646 (Fax) 

fredric.andes@btlaw.com 
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